L17000 mg 766

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only

å



03/09/15--01025--003 **25.00

15 APR 27 AM 11: 55 -SSEE FLORIDA

TERPERSE MAY 0 1 2015

511

45



Division of Corporations

March 24, 2015

william johnson iii 588 sterthaus dr ormond beach, FL 32174-5128

SUBJECT: EVOLVES VASCULAR LAB, LLC Ref. Number: L13000149396

We have received your document for EVOLVES VASCULAR LAB, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The effective date must be specific and cannot be prior to the date of filing.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Justin M Shivers Regulatory Specialist II Registration/Qualification Section

Letter Number: 815A00005813

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee Florida 32314

				-1.		
•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	COVER	ETTER			
	ation Section n of Corporations					
E'	VOLVES Vascular Lab, L	LC.				
SUBJECT:	(Name	of Limited L	iability Compar	ny)		
The enclosed Ar	ticles of Dissolution and fee(s) ar	re submitted for	or filing			
Please return all	correspondence concerning this r	matter to the f	ollowing:			
	William H. Johnson, III, N	M.D. & Joh	n B. Holt, N	И.D.		
	(Name of Person)					
	Atlantic Cardiovascular & Thoracic Surgeons, LLC					
		(Firm/Co	mpany)			
	588 Sterthaus Dr					
		(Addr	ess)			
	Ormond Beach, FL 321					
		(City/State and	a Zip Code)			
For further infor	mation concerning this matter, pla	ease call:				
Vicky	/ B. Fuller, Practice Mana	ager	386	672-9503		
	(Name of Person)			ode & Daytime Telephone Numbe	r)	
Enclosed is a chec	ck for the following amount:					
✔ \$25.00	Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolut	tion		g Fee, Certificate of Dissolution & Copy (additional copy is enclosed)		
	MAILING ADDRESS:		STR	EET/COURIER ADDR	ESS:	
	Registration Section Division of Corporations		-	stration Section sion of Corporations		
	P.O. Box 6327			on Building		
	Tallahassee, FL 32314		2661	Executive Center Circle hassee, FL 32301		

	ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION
t	FOR
A	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1. The name of a limited liability company is EVOLVES Vascular Lab, LLC

2. The Articles of Organization were filed on October 23, 2013 and assigned

document number L13000149396

- May 1, 2015 3. The delayed effective date the dissolution if not effective on the date of filing: <u>May 1, 2015</u> (effective date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days later than date document is received for filing)
- 4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 605.0707, Florida Statutes, (copy 605.0707 on back cover letter).

Was in best interest to keep EVOLVES Vascular Lab under a Fictitious Name with

Registration Number G14000086945

activities and affairs:	William H. Johnson, III, M.D./John B. Holt, M.D.	
	588 Sterthaus Dr	APR
	Ormond Beach, FL 32174-5128	27 A
		FLOR
6. Signature of an authorize	d person or if there are no members, the signature of the perso company's activities and affairs:	on appointed and
	$\langle X \rangle$	
liamof Artison, TI, MD	William H. Johnson, III, M.I	

FILING FEE: \$25.00